
RESOLUTION 2014-4:  SETTING DATES FOR REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Watab Town Boards holds regular monthly meetings to conduct 
town business; and 
 
WHEREAS, public notice is required for all regular monthly meetings in accord 
with the Open Meeting Law; and 
 
WHEREAS, the regular meetings are noticed on the town website, the town hall 
door, the email list, and Channel 3 of Benton Telecommunications;  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Watab Town Board sets the 
following dates for the regularly scheduled meetings, which will begin at 7:00 
p.m. at the Watab Town Hall unless otherwise noticed at the above-named 
posting places: 
 
2014: Tuesday, May 6    2015: Tuesday, January 6 
 Tuesday, June 3     Tuesday, February 3 
 Tuesday, July 1     Tuesday, March 3 
 Tuesday, August 5     Tuesday, April 7 
 Tuesday, September 2 
 Tuesday, October 7 
 Monday, November 3 
 Tuesday, December 2 
 
Approved this first day of April in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand and 
Fourteen by the official action of the Watab Town Board. 
 
Chair:  ____________________________________ 
 
Clerk:  _____________________________________ 


